parties hereto, shall be assigned by either parly without the written consent ofthe
other.

I. Governmental Immuni tv. The County, its officers, and its employees, are relying on,

and do not waive or intent to waive by any provision of this Agreement, the monetary
limitations (presently one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per person and

six hundred thousand dollars ($600,000) (per occurrence) or any other rights,
immunities, and protections provided by the Colorado Govemment Immunity Act,
C.R.S.24-10-l0l,et.seq.,asamended,orotherwiseavailabletotheCountyandits
officers or employees.